Copyright 2020 Standard & Poor’s, a division of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

S&P 500 Commercial Services & Supplies

$0

$50

$100

$150

$200

$250

$300

COMPARISON OF 5 YEAR CUMULATIVE TOTAL RETURN*
Among Rollins Inc., the S&P 500 Index

and the S&P 500 Commercial Services & Supplies Index

COMPARISON OF FIVE YEAR CUMULATIVE TOTAL RETURN*

12/14 12/15 12/16 12/17 12/18 12/19
Rollins Inc. 100.00 119.30 158.37 221.12 260.67 242.52
S&P 500 100.00 101.38 113.51 138.29 132.23 173.86
S&P 500 Commercial Services & Supplies 100.00 96.70 121.62 146.98 147.70 207.01

ASSUMES INITIAL INVESTMENT OF $100
*TOTAL RETURN ASSUMES REINVESTMENT OF DIVIDENDS

NOTE: TOTAL RETURNS BASED ON MARKET CAPITALIZATION

Part II
Item 5 — Market for Registrant’s Common Equity, Related Stockholder Matters and Issuer Purchases of Equity Securities

2019 F
o

rm
 10-K

29Rollins, Inc. 2019 Annual Report   |

Item 6.
Selected Financial Data
The following summary financial data of Rollins highlights selected financial data and should be read in conjunction with the
audited financial statements and related notes included elsewhere in this document.

All share and per share data presented in the following table have been adjusted for the three-for-two stock split effective
December 10, 2018.

FIVE-YEAR FINANCIAL SUMMARY

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS DATA

(in thousands except per share data)

Years ended December 31, 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015

Revenues $ 2,015,477 $ 1,821,565 $ 1,673,957 $ 1,573,477 $ 1,485,305

Income before taxes 261,160 310,733 294,502 260,636 243,178

Net income $   203,347 $   231,663 $   179,124 $   167,369 $   152,149

Earnings per share – Basic $   0.62 $   0.71 $   0.55 $   0.51 $   0.47

Earnings per share – Diluted $   0.62 $   0.71 $   0.55 $   0.51 $   0.47

Dividends per share $   0.47 $   0.47 $   0.37 $   0.33 $   0.28

OTHER DATA:

Net cash provided by operating activities $   309,188 $   286,272 $   235,370 $   226,525 $   196,356

Net cash used in investing activities $   (455,107) $   (101,375) $   (154,175) $   (76,842) $   (69,942)
Net cash provided by/(used in) financing
activities $   127,655 $   (162,283) $   (130,263) $   (136,371) $   (97,216)

Depreciation $   36,646 $   30,364 $   27,381 $   24,725 $   19,354

Amortization of intangible assets $   44,465 $   36,428 $   29,199 $   26,177 $   25,168

Capital expenditures $   (27,146) $   (27,179) $   (24,680) $   (33,081) $   (39,495)

BALANCE SHEET DATA AT END OF YEAR:

Current assets $   309,787 $   286,021 $   262,795 $   290,171 $   269,434

Total assets $ 1,744,376 $ 1,094,124 $ 1,033,663 $   916,538 $   848,651

Stockholders’ equity $   815,750 $   711,908 $   653,924 $   568,545 $   524,029

Number of shares outstanding at year-end 327,431 327,308 326,988 326,688 327,830

Part II
Item 6 — Selected Financial Data

30 | Rollins, Inc. 2019 Annual Report

Item 7.
Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition
and Results of Operations

Presentation
This discussion should be read in conjunction with our audited
financial statements and related notes included elsewhere in
this document. Discussions of 2017 items and year-to-year
comparisons of 2018 and 2017 that are not included in this
Form 10-K can be found in “Management’s Discussion and
Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations”
in Part II, Item 7 on our Annual report on Form 10-K for the